Phone: 0124-4200274



UNITED LEASING & INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd office: Plot No.66, Sector-34, EHTP, Gurugram -122001 (Haryana)
E-mail id:limitedunited1983@gmail.com website: www, ulilltd.com
(CIN: L17100HR1983PLC033460)

August 9, 2021

The Secretary
BSE Ltd.
Floor 25 P J Towers,
Dalal Street,
Fort Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 507808

Dear Sir,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement for Board Meeting

Notice Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and in continuation to our letter dated 03rd August 2021 with regard to Notice of Board Meeting scheduled to be held on 11th August, 2021, please find enclosed Newspaper Clipping of the Advertisement published on 04th August, 2021 in the Pioneer (English) in New Delhi and Veer Arjun (Hindi) in New Delhi edition.

You are requested to take the above on your records

Thanking You

United Leasing and Industries Limited

Shashi Shekhar

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Membership No: ACS 30145

SSheklr'



Delhi office Correspondence Address D-41, South Extension Part-II New Delhi-110049 Phone No 011-26258237, 49075251

ck Exchange viz. BSE rww.bseindia.com cal Financial Services Limited

(Ashwani Kumar Gupta) Managing Director

31/EE/PCDL/2021-22

empletion - 04 Months.

Cost: ₹ 2633432/-

ney: ₹ nil.

may file objections in writing within 30 days from Issuance of this notice in the office of Aashiana CGHS Ltd failing which the duplicate Share Certificate will be issued after fulfilling other procedures and obligations as advised by the Managing Committee Managing Committe e. For Aashiana CGHS Ltd Lokesh Agarwal - President NOTICE INVITING PERCENTAGE RATE e-TENDER

of Actual Control in the Western Sector of India-China border areas.

The two sides noted that this round of meeting was constructive, which further enhanced mutual understanding. They agreed

momentum of dialogue and negotiations.

The two sides also agreed that in the interim they will continue their effective efforts in ensuring stability along the LAC in the Western Sector and jointly maintain peace and tran-

UNITED LEASING & INDUSTRIES LTD.

CIN: L17100HR1983PLC033460, Phone: 011-26258237, 49075251 Email. Id: investorrelations@ulilltd.com, website: ulilltd.com.

Date: 03st August, 2021

COMPANY NOTICE

As per Regulation 29 and other applicable regulations of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that the Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday, 11th August, 2021 at 12.30 P.M. at the Registered Office of the Company Plot No 66, Sector 34 EHTP Gurugram Haryana -122001 to consider, approve and take on record the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the first quarter ended 30th June, 2021, Any other matter with the approval of Chairman. Please note that vide our letter dated 30th June, 2021, we had informed the Trading Window Closure

with effect from Thursday 1st July, 2021 till 48 hours of after the announce of Financial Results to the Stock Exchange, in compliance with the amended SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations and the Code of Conduct for prevention of Insider Trading.

For United Leasing & Industries Limited Sd/-

Company Secretary

Econom been doing

Rahul tr

Briefing t breakfast me spokesperson said more tha India's popula board was repr Opposition the

Sharing a meeting, Congr Tharoor tweete tuous breakfast, Opposition par about the impor Parliament and the struggle ag people policies ic actions of th ment. We are wi thing special her

The BJP acc indulging in "g the Opposition I "rant and run" ta Parliamentary pr defame the Gover

Regd.Office: Plot No.66, Sector-34, EHTP, Gurugram, Haryana-122001.

NOTICE INVITING PERCENTAGE RATE e-TENDER

ns and other details can be obtained from the website www.dop-

utive Engineer(C), Postal Civil Division, Lucknow invites on behalf of dent of India, online percentage rate (CPWD-7) e-tenders for the

ork : Construction of Post office building at Ramnagar in Bareilly

ve Engineer(C), Postal Civil Division, Lucknow invites on behalf of nt of India, online percentage rate (CPWD-7) e-tenders for the

9/EE/PCDL/2021-22

k : Construction of Pilibhit city SO, Pilibhit (U.P.). st: ₹ 2855430/-

nd date of submission of bid : 12.08.21 18:00 Hrs.

ey: ₹ nil.

क्टी

न को

ीं पर

को

कुछ

तया।

एक

उसके

गीमार

पी से

ा कि

pletion - 04 Months.

date of submission of bid : 12.08.21 18:00 Hrs.

and other details can be obtained from the website www.dop

Place: New Delhi Shashi Shekhar

Date: 03th August, 2021

ossible care and caution has been taken to avoid errors or omissions, this publication is being sold on the condition and understanding that information given in this publication is merely for reference and must not be taken as having authority of or bind any explanate published in this newspaper. The printer publisher editor and any emplayee of the Pioneer Group's will not be hald responsible for any kind of claim made by the advertises of the avoidance of the printer publisher editor and any emplayee of the Pioneer Group's will not be hald responsible for any kind of claim made by the advertises of the avoidance of the printer publisher editor and any emplayee of the Pioneer Group's will not be hald responsible for any kind of claim made by the advertises of the avoidance of the printer publisher and any emplayee of the Pioneer Group's will not be hald responsible for any kind of claim made by the advertises of the avoidance and shall not be required to the property of the y contents published in this newspaper. The printer, publisher, editor and any employee of the Pioneer Group's will not be held responsible for any kind of claim made by the advertisers of the products & services and shall not be made responsible to the product of the product of the products of the products.

blished by Narendra Kumar for and on behalf of CMYK Printech Ltd., No. 6, Behind Gulab Bhawan, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110 002, Phone: 011-40110455, Communication Office: F-31, January Braids and Society 2, Market Marghand Society 2, Abroadabed Society Disned by Narendra Rumar for and on benait of CMYK Printech Ltd., No. 6, Behind Gulab Bhawan, Banadur Shan Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110 002, Phone: 011-40110455, Communication Office: F-31, Jagran Prakashan Ltd, D-210, 211 Sector-63, Noida (U.P.). Editor: Chandan Mitra. AIR SURCHARGE of ₹ 2.00 East: Calcutta, North: Leh West: Mumbai & Ahmedabad South: Bangalore & Chennai.

जाएगी। ई-निविदाओं को बिना कोई कारण बताए अस्वीकार/विभाजित करने का अधिकार अद्योहस्ताक्षरकर्ता के पास सुरक्षित रहेगा। 1. ई-निविदा संख्या ETD-II/SRE/T-03/ 2021-22: विद्युत पारेषण खण्ड-द्वितीय, सहारनपुर के अन्तर्गत 220 केवी उपकेन्द्र पर स्थापित मल्सीफायर सिस्टम में प्रयुक्त पाइपों की पेन्टिंग हेत् ₹. 2000.00, ₹. 500.00 🖬 जी.एस.टी. रु. 90.00 02.09.2021, 12.00 बजे तक प्राप्त की जाए एवं 15.00 बजे (तकनीकी भाग पार्ट-1) खोलने हेत् 2. ई-निविदा संख्या ETD-II SRE/T-04/2021-22: विद्युत पारेषण खण्ड-द्वितीय, सहारनपुर के अन्तर्गत 132 केवी उपकेन्द्र देवबन्द पर स्थापित 145 केवी आईसोलेटर की ओवर हॉलिंग हेत् रु. 2000.00, रु. 500.00 एवं जी.एस.टी. रु 90.00 एवं 10.09.2021, 12.00 बजे तक प्राप्त की जाए एवं 15.00 बजे (तकनीकी भाग पार्ट-1) खोलने हेतु। ''राष्ट्र हित में ऊर्जा बचाएं'' अधिशासी अभियंता, विद्युत पारेषण खण्ड-द्वितीय, सहारनपुर स्थान: नई दिल्ली पत्रांक: 1008/03.08.2021 दिनांक: 3 अगस्त, 2021

the application notice is hereby given to concerned. Given under my hand and the

seal of the court on this 08.07.2021. Seal Sd/-

ACJ/CCJ/ARC Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.

person or through duly appointed pleader, on the said date and time. Given under my hand and

seal on 22.07.2021. Sd/-

> ACJ/CCJ/ARC-(South-East) Saket Courts, New Delhi.

appointed pleader, on the said date and time. Given under my hand and

person or through duly

seal on 27.07.2021. Sd/-

ACJ/CCJ/ARC-(South-East) Saket Courts, New Delhi.

जमीन के कागजात बरामद रणविजय सिंह ने बताया कि काला धन और सोना चोरी म गिरफ्तार किया था। नोएडा प उसके पास से एक किलोगाम कागजात बरामद किए। उन्हें शीतल अभी फरार है, पुलिस बताया कि पुलिस को पूछताछ के बारे में जानकारी काले धन इसके बाद उसने अपने साथि

यूनाइटेड लीजिंग एण्ड इण्डस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड पंजीकृत कार्यालय: प्लॉट नं. 66, सैक्टर-34, ईएचटीपी, गुरूग्राम, हरियाणा-122001

CIN:L17100HR1983PLC033460 दूरभाष:- 011-49075251 ई-मेल:-investorrelations@ulilltd.com, Web: www.ulilltd.com

दिनांक: 3 अगस्त, 2021

कम्पनी सूचना

सेबी (सूचीयन बाध्यताएं एवं प्रकटन आवश्यकृताएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 29 एवं अन्य लागू विनियमों के अनुसार यह सचित किया जाता है कि कम्पनी के निदेशक मंडल की बैठक बुधवार, 11 अगस्त, 2021 को दोंप. 12.30 बजे कम्पनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय प्लॉट नं. 66, सैक्टर-34, ईएचटीपी, गुरूग्राम, हरियाणा-122001 में आयोजित की जाएगी जिसमें 30 जून, 2021 को समाप्त पहली तिमाही के लिए कम्पनी के अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों तथा अध्यक्ष की अनुमोदन के साथ अन्य मामले पर विचार, अनुमोदन कर रिकार्ड में लिया जाएगा। कृपया नोट करें कि सेबी (आंतरिक व्यापार का निशेध) विनियम तथा आंतरिक व्यापार के संरक्षण के लिए आचार संहिता यथासंशोधित

के अनुसरण में हमारे पत्र दिनांक 30 जून, 2021 के माध्यम से हमने यह सूचित किया था कि ट्रेडिंग विन्डो बृहस्पतिवार, 1 जुलाई, 2021 से स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में वित्तीय परिणामों की घोषणा के बाद 40 घंटे तक बंद रहेगी। कृते यूनाइटेड लीजिंग एंड इंडस्ट्रीज लि.

हस्ता./-

शशि शेखर कप्पनी सचिव

सदर ासं, एर स 30145

नोएडा में पुलि वीच मुठभेड़

नोएडा, (वीअ)। नोएडा पु हुई मुठभेड़ में एक बदमाश घ गया। एक अधिकारी ने यह ज रणविजय सिंह ने बताया कि 24 पुलिस नोएडा स्टेडियम के तभी सामने से बिना नंबर प्लेट रोकने का प्रयास करने पर ब जवाबी कार्वाई में बाइक सवार दूसरा साथी पीछे आ रही कार हो गया। उन्होंने बताया कि घा चना के रूप में हुई है। पूछता (ग्लफाम गिरोह) का सदस्य है के सैकंडों वारदातों में शामिल

